
The Mayan Library  
G through N  

 

Books are classified according to the first letter of the title but do not necessarily appear alphabetically, 

so scroll through the entirety of the list to find your title and be sure to check out our new acquisitions 

indicated at the end of each letter. 

 

G4) Glyphic Evidence for a Dynastic Sequence at Quiriguá, Guatemala  
Kelley, David H.  

American Antiquity 27.3 (1962)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 323-335] $3.00  
 

G5) Glyphic Implications of Current Time Concepts of the Cubulco Achi (Maya)  
Neuenswander, Helen  

Prepublication draft submitted for publication to the Centro de Estudios Mayas, Universidad Nacional 

Autonoma de Mexico, February, 1981  

[94 p. + i-ix p. of notes, bibliography, etc., no cover, Xerox of manuscript version, stapled] $25.00  
 
G7) The Gods and Symbols of Ancient Mexico and the Maya: an illustrated dictionary of 
Mesoamerican Religion  
Miller, Mary and Karl Taube  

London: Thames and Hudson, 1993  

[216 p., glossy paper, excellent photographs] $36.00  
 

G8) Gods of the Popul Vuh  
Preuss, Mary H.  

Culver City, CA: Labrynthos, 1988  

$35.00  
 

G10) Gramática del Idioma Ch’orti’  
Perez Martinez, Vitalino  

La Antigua, Guatemala: Proyecto Linguistico Francisco Marroquin, 1994  

[160 p., paperback] $20.00  
 

G11) Gramática del Idioma Kaqchikel  
Oscar García Matzar, Pedro, Valerio Toj Cotzajay, Domingo Coc Tuiz; Asesora Dr. Nora C. England  

La Antigua, Guatemala: Proyecto Lingüístico Francisco Marroquin, 1993  

[145 p., paperback, new] $14.00 (2) 

 

G12) Gramática del Idioma Mam  
Rojas Ramirez, Maxmiliano, Hilario Ramirez Lopez, Eva Ramirez Jímenez; Asesora Dr. Nora C. England  

La Antigua, Guatemala: Proyecto Lingüístico Francisco MArroquin, 1993  

[225 p., new] $17.00  
 



G14) Gramática Maya  
Zavala, M.  

Imprenta de la Ermita, Merida de Yucatan, 1896  

Merida, Yucatan: Edicion facsimilar, 1974  

[94 p., paperback] $20.00  
 
G15) Grammaire Élementaire de la Langue Quichée  
Aleman, L.; Blomme, A., ed.  

Congrès International des Américanistes, Supplément du Compte-Rendu  

Copenhagen: Imprimerie de Thiele, 1884  

[paperback, 26 p.] $30.00  
 

G16) A Grammar of Mam, a Mayan Language  
England, Nora C.  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1983  

[xii + 354 p., very good] $125.00  
 

G17) A Grammar of Mayan Hieroglyphs  
Bricker, Victoria R.  

Publication 56  

New Orleans: Middle American Research Institute, Tulane University, 1986  

[xii + 214 p., new] $50.00  
 

G18) The Great Goddess in Classic Maya Religious Belief  
Dütting, Dieter  

Zeitschrift für Ethnologie 101  

Braunschweig  

[unbound Xerox, p. 41-146] $10.00  
 

G21) The Great Tzotzil Dictionary of San Lorenzo Zinacantán  
Laughlin, Robert M.  

Smithsonian Contributions to Anthropology 19  

Washington, D.C.: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1975  

[xiv + 598 p., paper covers] $80.00  
 
G23) The Grolier Codex: A Preliminary Report on the Content and Authenticity of a Thirteenth-Century 
Maya Venus Almanac  
Carlson, John B.  

Reprinted from: Proceedings, 44th International Congress of Americanists, Calendars in Mesopotamia 

and Peru, Native American Computations of Time, edited by Anthony F. Aveni and Gordon Brotherston; 

BAR International Series 174, 1983; General Editor Norman Hammond  

$25.00  
 



G24) Grundlagen zur Entzifferung der Mayahieroglyphen: Dargestellt an den Inschriften von Copan  
Reise, Bertholf  

Beiträge zur mittelamerikainsichen Völkerkunde und Vorgeschichte XI  

Munich: Kommissionsverlag Klaus Renner, 1971  

[258 p. + 3 maps, card covers] $68.00  
 

G25) Guatemala Myths  
Gordon, G.B.  

Museum Journal, University of Pennsylvania Vol. 6.3 (September 1915)  

[pp. 103-150, paperback] $13.00  
 

G26) Guatemalan Mayan Texts  
Townsend, Paul G., ed.  

Guatemala: The Summer Institute of Linguistics, 1980  

[x + 232 p., paperback, very good] $17.00 (2) 

 

G27) Guia Descriptiva de Coba, Estado de Quintana Roo  
Zapata Alonzo, Gualberto  

Yucatán, Mexico: Merida, 1991  

[60 p., glossy paper covers] $32.00  
 
G31) Guia Official de Teotihuacan  
Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Antropologia e Historia, 1962  

[pamphlet, 46 p.] $8.00  
 

G34) Guide to Ancient Maya Ruins  
Hunter, C. Bruce  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1977  

[fourth printing, xviii + 332 p., one paperback, one hardcover] 

$10.00 softbound/$15.00 hardcover  
 

G35) A Guide to Ancient Mexican Ruins  
Hunter, C. Bruce  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1977  

[xix + 261 p.] $10.00 (2) 

 

G36) Guide to the Maudslay Collection of Maya Sculpture (Casts and Originals) from Central America  
London: Order of the Trustees, the British Museum, 1938  

[second edition, 96 p. + 10 plates + 20 illustrations + map] $30.00  
 

G37) A Guide to the Ruins of Tikal  
VanKirk, Jacques and Parney and Patricia de Solis  

Nobleton, FL: Filmteam International, 1988  

[31 p. + map, paper covers] $8.00  
 



----------New Acquisitions---------- 
 

G38) Guia de Personas Que Cultivan la Historia de America 
Meliá, Juan Almela 

Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Panamericano de Geografia e Historia, 1951 

[507 p, softbound] $35.00 
 

G39) The Gold of the Gods 
von Däniken, Erich & Michael Heron trans. 

New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1973 

[210 p, illus., hardcover, DJ] $8.00 
 

G40) Guia Arqueologica de Trujillo "Peru" Valles de la Costa 
Muelle, Jorge C. 

Lima: Museo Nacional, 1936 

[24 p, illus., cardboard covers] $20.00 
 

G41) Guia del Museo Nacional de Arqueologia y Ethnologia 
Publicaciones del Instituto de Antropologia e Historia 

Guatemala, C.A.: Ministerio de Educacion Publica 

[Vol. 1: 47 p, Vol. 2: un-paginated, illus., paper-bound] $15.00/pair 
 

G42) Guia del Museo Nacional de Antropologia y Arqueologia 
Lima: Museo Nacional de Antropologia y Arqueologia, 1963 

[31 p, 20 plates, softbound] $10.00 
 

G43) El Gran Circo de Los Micos, Diseño Indigena Colombiano 
Grass, Antonio 

[un-paginated, hardcover] $10.00 
 

G44) The Gods of Mexico 
Burland, C.A. 

New York: G.P. Putnam’s Sons, 1967 

[219 p, hardcover] $10.00 
 

G45) “Das Geschichtswerk des Domingo de Munon Chimalpahin Quauhtlehuanitzin 

Zimmermann, von Gunter 

Hamburg: Im Selbstverlag des Hamburgischen Museums fur Volkerkunde und Corgeschichte, 1960 

[77 p, off-print, paper-bound] $17.00 
 

H1) Hall of the Cultures of the Gulf Coast (Official Guide)  
Mexico, D.F., I.N.A.H.  

[pamphlet, 27 p.] $8.00  
 



H2) Handbook of the Robert Woods Bliss Collection of Pre-Columbian Art  
Benson, Elizabeth P. & Michael D. Coe  

Washington, D.C.: Dumbarton Oaks, 1963  

[xvi + 78 p. + unpaginated plates of black and white photographs] $25.00  
 

H5) Heaven Born Merida and Its Destiny: the Book of Chilam Balam of Chumayel  
Edmunson, Munro S., trans. and ed.  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1986  

[first edition, x + 310 p., new] $73.00  
 

H7) Die Hieroglyphen der Maya-Handschriften  
Zimmerman, Günter  

Universität Hamburg; Abhandlungen aus dem Gebiet der Auslandskunde, Band 62, Reihe B 

(Völkerkunde, Kutulrgeschichte, und Sprachen), Banf 34  

Hamburg: Cram. De Gruyter & Co., 1956  

[hardcover, x + 174 p. + fold-out tables and paltes, new] $200.00  
 

H8) The Hieroglyphic Inscriptions and Iconography of Temple of the Four Lintels and Related 
Monuments, Chichen Itza, Yucatan, Mexico  
Krochock, Ruth J.  

M.A. Thesis, University of Texas at Austin, May 1988  

[xv + 268 p., spiral bound Xerox] $30.00  
 

H9) Hieroglyphic Miscellanea  
Dütting, Dieter  

Zeitschrift für Ethnologie 97 (1972)  

Braunschweig  

[pp. 220-256, unbound Xerox] $4.00  
 

H11) The Hieroglyphs on a Vessel from Tomb 19, Rio Azul  
Stuart, David  

Maya File 229  

[unbound Xerox, 8 p.] $3.00  
 

H14) The Historical Demography of Highland Guatemala  
Carmack, Robert M., John Early, and Christopher Lutz, eds.  

Publication 6  

Albany, NY: Institute for Mesoamerican Studies, SUNY Albany, 1982  

[paperback, vi + 202 p., very good] $22.00  
 

H17) History of a Myth: Pacariqtambo and the Origin of the Inkas  
Urton, Gary  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1990  

[x + 172 p., softcover] $18.00  
 



H18) History of Katun 13  
Schele, Linda  

Maya File 189  

[29 p. + 6 p. of chronology of Katun 13, unbound Xerox] $3.00  
 
H19) History of Tense/Aspect/Mood/Voice in the Mayan Verbal Complex  
Robertson, John S.  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1992  

[xiv + 246 p., very good] $37.00  
 

H20) History of the Conquest of Mexico, with a preliminary view of the Ancient Mexican Civilization, 
and the Life of the Conqueror, Hernando Cortés  (2 sets) 

Prescott, William H.  

3 volumes, Philadelphia: David McKay Publisher, 1893  

[Vol 1: 430 p., original hardcover, very good]  

[Vol 2: 402 p., original hardcover, very good]  

[Vol 3: 448 p., original hardcover, very good] $130.00  
 

H21) History of the Conquest of Peru, with a preliminary view of the Civilization of the Incas  
Prescott, William H.  

2 volumes, Philadelphia: David McKay Publisher, 1893  

[Vol 1: 459 p., original hardcover, very good]  

[Vol 2: 458 p., original hardcover, very good] $120.00  
 

H23) Homeless Hieroglyphs  
Graham, Ian  

Antiquity 62.234 (1988)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 122-126] $3.00  
 

H24) The House of the Governor: A Maya Palace at Uxmal, Yucatan, Mexico  
Kowalski, Jeff Carl  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1987  

[xx + 300 p., many fine photographs, new] $90.00  
 

H25) How the Maya Built Their World: Energetics and Ancient Architecture  
Abrams, Elliot M.  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1994  

[xvi + 176 p., new] $70.00  
 

H26) HSU Maya Hieroglyphic Workshops: A Notebook for the Weekend Workshops on Maya 
Hieroglyphic Writing held at Humboldt State University  
Jones, Tom & Carolyn  

Arcata, CA: U Mut Maya  

September 1993 [spiral bound, viii + 144 p. + appendices] $35.00  
September 1994 [spiral bound, viii + 144 p. + appendices] $35.00 

 



H27) Human Mosaic  
Bey, George James III, ed.  

New Orleans: Dept. of Anthropology, Tulane University  

Volume 14.1 (1980)  

[paperback journal] $30.00  
Includes:  

“An Analysis of the Glyphic Texts on the Sacrifice Lintels at Yaxchilan” by John H. Linden [pp. 36-58]  

“A Preliminary Assessment of Izamal, Yucatan” by Charles Edward Lincoln [pp. 59-110]  

 

H29) The Human Skeletal Remains of Altar de Sacrificios: An Osteobiographic Analysis  
Saul, Frank P.; with appendix by Donald M. Austin  

Papers of the Peabody Museum of Archaeology and Ethnology, vol. 63, no. 2  

Cambridge, Mass: Peabody Museum, Harvard University, 1972  

[x + 124 p., many photos, stiff paper covers, very good] $54.00 (2) 

 

H30) The Hieroglyphic Inscriptions and Monumental Art of Altar de Sacrificios 
Graham, John A. 

Papers of the Peabody Museum of Archaeology and Ethnology, Vol. 64, No. 2 

Cambridge, MA: The Peabody Museum, 1972 

[123 p, illus., paperbound] $25.00 
 

H31) Historia General del Arte Mexicano: Epoca Colonial 
Rojas, Pedro 

Buenos Aires: Editorial Hermes, S.A., 1981 

[527 p, illus., softbound] $8.00 
 

----------New Acquisitions---------- 
 

H32) The Hill-Caves of Yucatan: A Search for Evidence of Man's Antiquity in the Caverns of Central 
America 
Mercer, Henry C. & Sir J. Eric S. Thompson (intro.) 

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1975 

[183 p, illus., softbound, one signed on title page] $10.00 (2) 

 

H33) Huastec Art from Precolumbian Mexico 
Goldstein, Marilyn 

Fine Arts Museum of Long Island, February 28 - May 30, 1982 

[un-paginated, illus., paper-bound exhibition guide] $4.00 
 

H34) La Heterodoxia Recuperada: en Torno a Ángel Palerm 
Glantz, Susana (compiler) 

México: Fondo de Cultura Económica, 1987 

[693 p, softbound] $25.00 
 

H35) Herencia de Sonrientes 
Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México, Galeria Universitaria Aristos, 1966 

[un-paginated, illus., paper-bound exhibition guide] $4.00 



H36) Hand Carved and Decorated Gourds of Peru 
Menzie, Eleanor 

Santa Monica, CA: Karneke Publishers, 1976 

[73 p, illus., hardcover] $10.00 
 

I1) I Chol Kin  
Araujo S., Rolando, Miguel Ródriguez D., & Hugo e. Solis C.; Prologue by José Solis Lugo; Perspectives by 

Wolfgang Cordan  

Serie ORigo  

Merida, Yucatan, Mexico: Ediciones de la Universidad de Yucatan, 1965  

[120 p., nicely bound, bookplate of Ing. Hector M. Calderon] $30.00  
 

I4) The Identity of the Itzas  
Jakeman, M. Wells  

American Antiquity 12.2 (1946)  

[pp. 127-130, unbound Xerox] $5.00  
*plus An Incised Maya Inscription in the Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York and The Maya 
Hieroglyph Chicchan Derivative by Hermann Beyer (book reviews), reviews by Linton Satterthwaite  

 

I5) Ideology and Pre-Columbian Civilizations  
Demarest, Arthur A. and Geoffrey W. Conrad  

Santa Fe, NM: School of American Research Press, 1992  

[xii + 261 p., new] $43.00  
 

I6) Images from the Underworld: Naj Tunich and the Tradition of Maya Cave Painting  
Stone, Andrea J.  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1995  

[xii + 284 p., new] $55.00  
 

I7) Images of Supernaturals on Classic Period Maya Ceramics: An Examination of Way-Creatures  
Calvin, Inga Evelyn  

M.A. Thesis, University of Colorado, 1984  

[xix + 286 p., spiral bound] $35.00  
 

I8) Images of the Supernatural on Classic Period Pottery  
Calvin, Inga E.  

Paper presented at the 47th International Congress of Americanistes, July 1991  

Maya File 45  

[14 p. + iv bibliography + 14 p. of figures, unbound Xerox] $3.00  
 
I9) In Search of Maya Glyphs: From the Archaeological Journals of Sylvanus G. Morley  
Lister, Robert H. and Florence C. Lister, eds.  

Santa Fe, NM: University of New Mexico Press, 1970  

[vii + 172 p., stiff card covers, photographs, maps] $23.00  



I10) Inauguration Dates of Three Late Classic Rulers of Tikal, Guatemala  
Jones, Christopher  

American Antiquity 42 (1977)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 28-60] $6.00  
 

I11) Incidents of Travel in Central America, Chiapas, and Yucatan  
Stephens, John Lloyd, new edition by Karl Ackerman  

Washington: Smithsonian Institution, 1993  

[xvi + 270 p., new] $30.00  
New York: Dover Publications, 1969 (Volumes 1-2) 

[Vol. 1: 424 p, Vol. 2: 474 p, illus., softbound] $30.00 for the pair (2 pairs) 

 

I12) An Incised Maya Inscription in the Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York  
Beyer, Hermann  

Middle American Research Records 1.7, October 1, 1945  

[4 p. (pp. 85-88), no cover] $3.00  
 

I13) The Incredible Incas and their Timeless Land  
McIntyre, Loren, illustrations by Louis S. Glanzman  

Washington, D.C., Special Publications Division, National Geographic Society, 1975  

[199 p., hardbound, dj] $5.00  
 

I14) Index to the 1991 Maya Hieroglyphic Workbook  
Quist, Linda  

Maya File 174  

[unbound Xerox, 12 p.] $2.00  
 

I15) Index to the Notebook for the XVIIth Maya Hieroglyphic Workshop (1993)  
Quist, Linda  

Maya File 273  

[i + 18 p., unbound Xerox] $2.00  
 

I16) Index to the Notebook for the XVIIIth Maya Hieroglyphic Workshop (1994)  
Quist, Linda  

Maya File 280  

[unbound Xerox, 24 p.] $3.00  
 

I17) Index to the Notebook for the XIXth Maya Hieroglyphic Workshop (1995)  
Quist, Linda  

[unbound Xerox, 29 p.] $3.00  
 

I18) Index: XXth Maya Hieroglyphic Forum Workbook  
Quist, Linda  

[unbound Xerox, 28 p.] $3.00  
 



I19) Indian Clothing Before Cortés: Mesoamerican Costumes from the Codices  
Anawalt, Patricia Rieff, foreward by H.B. Nicholson  

Norman: University of Oklahoma Press, 1981  

[xix + 232 p., hardcover, dj] $47.00 (oversized) 

 

I20) Informe del Taller de Lingüistica Maya  
No author or editor  

Guatemala City: San Luis Petén, Academia de las Lenguas Mayas de Guatemala, 1993  

[172 p., paperback] $27.00  
 

I21) Informe Preliminar Sobre la Cerámica Funeraria de Agua Tibia, Totonicapán, Guatemala  
Ponce de Léon, M. Josefa Iglesias & Andrés Ciudad Ruiz  

Estudios de Cultura Maya 8 (1981)  

[off print, stapled, pp. 251-264] $3.00  
 

I22) The Initial Series on Stela 5 at Pixoy  
Closs, Michael P.  

American Antiquity 43.4 (1978)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 690-694] $3.00  
 

I23) In Love and War: Hummingbird Lore and Other Selected Papers from LAILA/ALILA’s 1988 
Symposium  
Preuss, Mary H., ed.  

Labyrinthos, 1989  

[viii + 110 p., paperback] $50.00  
 

I24) Die Inschriften von Naranjo (Peten, Guatemala)  
Gaida, Maria  

Beiträge zur mittelamerikanischen Völkerkunde (vol. 17)  

Hamburg: Herausgegeben vom Hamburgischen Museum für Völkerkunde, 1983  

[vi + 153 p. + 4 fold-out charts, paperback] $28.00 (2) 

 

I25) The Inscription of the Temple of the Cross at Palenque  
Berlin, Heinrich  

American Antiquity 30.3 (1965)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 330-342] $3.00  
 

I26) The Inscription on the Back of Stela 8, Dos Pilas, Guatemala  
Mathews, Peter  

May 13, 1977  

[42 p., unbound Xerox] $6.00  
 



I28) The Inscriptions of Peten  
Morley, Sylvanus Griswold  

Publication 437  

Washington, D.C.: The Carnegie Institution of Washington, 1938  

[bound Xerox, 5 vols in 7 separate parts]  

[Vol 1: xxviii + 465 p.] $200.00  
[Vol 2, part 1: xi + 311; part 2: pp. 312-607] $200.00  
[Vol 3: ix + 493 p.] $200.00  
[Vol 4: xii + 496 p.] $175.00  
[Vol 5, part 1: plates (1937), xxxi-I + 178H plates; part 2: plates (maps and plans), plates 179-219] 

$100.00  
 

I29) Intentos de Lectura de los Afijos de los Jeroglificos en los Códices Mayas  
Barthel, Thomas S., with the collaboration of J. Eric Thomson and the Seminarios de Estudio de la 

Escritura Maya (SEEM)  

Mexico: Universidad Nacional Autónoma de Mexico, Coordinación de Humanidades, 1969  

[paper covers, 48 p.] $23.00  
 

I30) An Interpretation of Bishop Diego de Landa’s Maya Alphabet  
Durbin, Marshall E.  

Philological and Documentary Studies, vol. 2, no. 4; preprinted from Publication 12  

New Orleans: Middle American Research Institute, Tulane University, 1969  

[card covers, pp. 160-179] $15.00  
 

I31) An Interpretation of the Classic Maya Hieroglyphic Spelling of ‘East’  
Justeson, John  

Maya File 107  

[unbound Xerox, 8 p.] $3.00  
 

I33) Introduccion a la Arqueologia de Copan, Honduras  
Proyecto Arqueologico Copan  

Tegucigalpa, D.C.: Secretaria de Estado en el Despacho de Cultura y Turismo, 1983  

[3 vols; Vol 1: 628 p.; Vol 2: 576 p. $250.00  
*Missing: Vol. 3: 48 p. + boxed set of 26 (+ 2: 25A and 26A large maps)  

 

I34) Introducción a la Fonologia Maya: Manual de Ejercicios  
Blackburn S., Linda, compiler  

Guatemala: Instituto Lingüistico de Verano, 1988  

[2nd edition, paper covers, stapled ms.] $10.00  
 

I36) An Introduction to the Study of the Maya Hieroglyphs  
Morley, Sylvanus Griswold  

Smithsonian Institution, Bureau of American Ethnology, Bulletin 57  

Washington, D.C.: Government Printing Office, 1915  

[xvi + 284 p., few color plates, rebound] $40.00  
[paperback] $10.00 (2) 

 



I37) Investigaciones Arqueológicas en la Región de la Entrada  
Nakamura, Seichi, Kazuo Aoyama, & Eiji Uratsuji, eds.  

San Pedro Sula, Honduras, C.A.: Servicio de Voluntarios Japonese para la Cooperación con el Extranjero, 

Instituto Hondureño de Antropología e Historia, 1991  

[3 Vols; Vol 1: xiv + 236 p.; Vol 2: x + 302 p.; Vol 3: boxed set of maps; card covers] $200.00  
 
I41) Itza Maya Texts: with a grammatical overview  
Hofling, Charles Andrew  

Salt Lake City, UT: University of Utah Press, 1991  

[xii + 322 p., new] $38.00  
 

I42) Itzaj Maya-Spanish-English Dictionary, Diccionario Maya Itzaj-Español-Ingles  
Hofling, Charles Andrew and Felix Fernando Tésucún  

Salt Lake City, UT: The University of Utah Press, 1997  

[xiv + 910 p., card covers, new] $120.00  
 

I43) Iwal as a Reading of the Posterior Event Indicator (T679a) of Mayan Hieroglyphic Writing  
Justeson, John S. & William M. Norman  

Maya File 106  

[unbound Xerox, 8 p.] $3.00  
 

----------New Acquisitions---------- 
 

I44) Incidents of Travel in Yucatan 

Stephens, John L. 

New York: Dover Publications, 1963 

[Vol. 1: 303 p, Vol. 2: 336 p, illus., softbound, incl. fold-out map] $20.00 (2) 

 

I45) Invitation to Archaeology 
Deetz, James 

American Museum Science Books 

Garden City, NY: The Natural History Press, 1967 

[150 p, illus., softbound] $6.00 (2) 

 
I46) In Celebration of the Curious Mind: A Festschrift to Honor Anne Blinks on her 80th birthday 
Rogers, Nora & Martha Stanley eds. 

Loveland, CO: Interweave Press, Inc., 1983 

[120 p, illus., softbound, signed by editor in title page] $14.00 (2) 

 

I47) Indianische Kunst und Kultur 
Leicht, Hermann 

Zurich: Orell Fussli, 1957 

[352 p, illus., hardcover, Erdos bookplate] $6.00 
 



I48) An Introduction to American Archaeology, Volume One: North and Middle America 
Willey, Gordon R. 

Englewood Cliffs, NJ: Prentice-Hall, Inc., 1996 

[530 p, illus., hardcover, DJ] $30.00 
 
J1) Jaina Terracotta  
Walter Randel Gallery, photographs by Justin Kerr  

New York, NY  

[pamphlet, 34 p.] $13.00 (2) 

 

J2) Jaws II: Return of the xoc  
Jones, Tom  

Preprinted from Sixth Palenque Round Table, 1986  
[unbound Xerox, 27 p. + 9 plates] $3.00  
 

J3) The Jog and the Jaguar Signs in Maya Writing  
Proskouriakoff, Tatiana  

American Antiquity 33.2 (1968)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 247-251] $3.00  
 

J4) Journal of Latin American Lore  
Wilbert, Johannes, ed.  

Los Angeles: UCLA Latin American Center  

Vol 3.1 (Summer 1977)  

Vol 9.1 (Summer 1983)  

Vol 10.2 (Winter 1984) $20.00/each issue  
 

J5) Journal of Mayan Linguistics  
England, Nora C., managing ed.  

University of Iowa and Baton Rouge, LA  

Vol 1.1 (Fall 1979?)  

Vol 1.2 (Spring 1980)  

Vol 2.1 (Fall 1980)  

Vol 2.2 (Spring 1981)  

Vol 3.1 (Fall 1981?)  

Vol 3.2 (Fall 1982)  

Vol 4.1  

Vol 4.2  

Vol 5.1  

Vol 5.2  

Vol 6  

Vol 7 $12.00/each issue  
 

J6) Journal of New World Archaeology  
Vol. 4, no. 3 June 1981  

Vol. 5, no. 1 January 1982  

Vol. 5, no. 4 June 1985 $15.00/each issue  



----------New Acquisitions---------- 

 

J7) Jaina Figurines: a Study of Maya Iconography 

Miller, Mary Ellen & David Joralemon (appendix) 

Princeton, NJ: Trustees of Princeton University, 1975 

[71 p, illus., softbound] $12.00 (20 

 

K1) The Kaminaljuyu Chiefdom  
Michels, Joseph W.  

Monograph Series on Kaminaljuyu  

The Pennsylvania State University Press, 1979  

[xvi + 284 p., photo-offset typescript?, dustcovers] $23.00  
 

K4) Das Knoten-Graphem bei den Maya  
Dütting, Dieter  

Zeitschrift für Ethnologie 90  

Braunschweig  

[pp. 66-103] $20.00  
 
K6) Kriegsberichte der Klassichen Maya  
Riese, Berthold  

Band 30  

Berlin: Baessler Archiv, Neue Folge, 1982  

[Xerox, bound in binder with transparent plastic cover, pp. 255-321] $10.00  
 

----------New Acquisitions---------- 

 

K7) Kunst in Amerika: Welt der Indianer Mittwlamerikas und Westindiens 
Dockstader, F.J. 

Stuttgart: Chr. Belser Verlag, 1968 

[256 p, illus., hardcover, DJ, signed on inside front page] $15.00 
 

L1) Lake Petha and the Lost Murals of Chiapas  
Wonham, J. David  

Monograph 2  

San Francisco: Pre-Columbian Art Research Institute, April 1985  

[30 p., glossy paper covers, color photo on cover] $10.00  
 

L2) Lamanai, Belize, 1981 Excavations  
Pendergast, David  

Mexikon 3.4 (Sept. 1981)  

[unbound Xerox, 3 p.] $3.00  
 

L4) The Language of Maya Hieroglyphs  
Macri, Martha J. and Anabel Ford, eds.  

San Francisco: Pre-Columbian Art Research Institute, 1997  

[vi + 160 p., card covers, new] $65.00  



 

L5) Late Lowland Maya Civilization: Classic to Postclassic  
Sabloff, Jeremy A. and E. Wyllys Andrews IV  

Albuquerque, NM: A School of American Research Book, University of New Mexico Press, 1986  

[xiv + 526 p., new] $43.00  
 

L6) Lecciones Elementales en Quiché  
Fox, David G.  

Guatemala: Instituto Lingüístico de Verano, 1965, reprinted 1987  

[xvi + 112 p., paperback] $16.00  
 

L7) Lecturas Sobre la Linguistica Maya: Compilados por  

England, Nora C. and Stephen Elliot, eds.  

La Antigua, Guatemala: Centro de Investigaciones Regionales de Mesoamerica  

South Woodstock, VT: Plumsock Mesoamerican Studies, 1990  

[xx + 542 p., card covers] $40.00  
 
L8) Lecturas Sobre La Linguistica Maya (book review)  
England, Nora C. and Stephen Elliot  

Book Review by Nicholas Hopkins  

International Journal of American Linguistics 59.3 (July 1993)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 359-363] $3.00  
 

L9) Lenguas de Guatemala  
Departamento Editorial “Jose de Pineda Ibarra”  

Publicacion 20  

Seminario de Integracion Social Guatemalteca  

Guatemala: Ministerio de Educacion, 1966  

[438 p., fat paperback on poor paper] $33.00  
 

L10) Las Lenguas del Chiapas Colonial, Manuscritos en la Biblioteca  
Humberto Ruz, Mario  

UNAM, 1989  

$43.00  
 

L11) Lenguas Indegenas de Guatemala  
Valdes Oliva, Arturo  

No. 8, second series  

Cuadernos del Seminario de Integracion Social Guatemalteca  

Guatemala: Ministerio de Educacion, 1965  

[26 p., paperback, fold-out map] $16.00  
 

L13) El Libro de los Libros de Chilam Balam  
Barrera Vásquez, Alfredo and Sylvia Rendón, translation and parallel text  

Mexico/Buenos Aires: Fondo de Cultura Económica, 1963  

[second edition, 212 p.] $15.00  
 



L15) Linguistics  
McQuown, Norman A., ed.  

Handbook of Middle American Indians, Vol 5  

Wauchope, Robert, general editor  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1972  

[second printing, viii + 402 p.] $50.00  
 
L16) Linguistics: Supplement to the Handbook of Middle American Indians  
Bricker, Victoria Reifler, general ed.; Munro S. Edmonson, volume ed.; assistance of Patricia A. Andrews  

Handbook of Middle American Indians, Vol 2  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1984  

[x + 146 p.] $35.00  
 

L17) Literacies: Writing Systems and Literate Practices  
Schmidt, David L. & Janet S. Smith, eds.  

Davis Working Papers in Linguistics 4  

Davis, CA: University of California, 1991  

[vi + 110 p., new] $12.00  
 

L18) Literatures: Supplement to the Handbook of Middle American Indians  
Edmonson, Munro S., volume ed. with the assistance of Patricia A. Andrews  

Handbook of Middle American Indians, Vol 3  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1985  

[ix + 195 p.] $45.00  
 

L19) Lithic Artifacts from a Complex Society: the Chipped Stone Tools of Becan, Campeche, Mexico  
Stoltman, James B.  

Occasional Paper 2  

New Orleans: Middle American Research Institute, Tulane University, 1978  

[paperback] $23.00  
Bound with:  

Preclassic Architecture at Becan, Campeche, Mexico  
 
L21) Llave del Náhuatl: Colección de Trozos Clásicos, con Gramática y Vocabulario para utilidad de los 
principiantes  
María Garibay K., Angel  

Otumba, Mexico, 1940  

[259 p., card covers] $60.00  
 

L22) Lokale Relationen im Yukatekischen: Eine Onomasiologische Studie  
Goldap, Chritel  

Continuum Schriftenreihe zur Linguistic, Band 8  

New York: Peter Lang, 1991  

[128 p., paperback, new] $39.00  
 
L24) Lords of the Hills: Ancient Maya Settlement in the Puuc Region, Yucatán, Mexico  
Dunning, Nicholas P.  



Monographs in World Archaeology 15  

Madison, WI: Prehistory Press, 1992  

[xvi + 303 p.] $110.00  
 

L25) Lords of the Underworld: Masterpieces of Maya Ceramics  
Coe, Michael D.  

Princeton: The Art Museum, Princeton University Press, 1978  

[142 p., large format, elegant photos and color plates, new] $125.00  
 

L26) The Lost Civilization: The Story of the Classic Maya  
Culbert, T. Patrick  

New York: Harper & Row Publishers, 1974  

[card covers, xiv + 123 p.] $8.00  
 

L27) Lost Kingdoms of the Maya  
Stuart, Gene S. and George E. Stuart  

Washington, D.C.: National Geographic Society, 1993  

[248 p., large elegant picture book, many colored plates, separate map included, new] $23.00  
 

L28) Love in the Armpit: Tzeltal Tales of Love, Murder, and Cannibalism  
Stross,Brian  

Museum Brief 23  

Columbia, Missouri: Museum of Anthropology, University of Missouri-Columbia, 1977  

[iii + 27 p., paperbound] $5.00  
 

L30) Lowland Maya Civilization in the Eighth Century A.D.: A Symposium at Dumbarton Oaks, 7th and 
8th October, 1989  
Sabloff, Jeremy A. and John S. Henderson, eds.  

Washington, D.C.: Dumbarton Oaks Research Library and Collection, 1993  

[xii + 482 p., new] $70.00  
 

L33) Lowland Maya Settlement Patterns  
Ashmore, Wendy, ed.  

Albuquerque, NM: A School of American Research Book, University of New Mexico Press, 1981  

[xviii + 466 p., very good] $75.00  
 

L34) The “Lu-Bat” Glyph and its Bearing on the Primary Standard Sequence  
Stuart, David  

August 1986  

Maya File 226  

[unbound Xerox, 5 p.] $3.00  
 

*L35) Latin American Antiquity  
Vol. 1 (1, 3) 1990  

Vol. 2 (2, 3) 1991 $6.00/issue  
 

----------New Acquisitions---------- 



 

L36) The Late Classic Maya "Codex Style" Pottery 
Reents, Dorie J. & Ronald L. Bishop 

A Paper Presented at El Primer Coloquio Internacional de Mayistas, Centro de Estudios Mayas, 

Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, August 1985 

Maya File 177 

[unbound xerox, 22 p, illus.] $11.00 
 

L37) A Lexicon for Maya Architecture 
Loten, H. Stanley & David M. Pendergast 

Toronto: Royal Ontario Museum, 1984 

Archaeology Monograph 8 

[28 p, softbound, illus.] $25.00 
 

L38) Lubaantún 1926-70: the British Museum in British Honduras 
Hammond, Norman 

London: Trustees of the British Museum, 1972 

[48 p, illus., softbound, signed on title pate] $6.00 
 

L39) Latin Americana Research in the United States and Canada: a Guide and Directory 
Haro, Robert P. 

Chicago: American Library Association, 1971 

[111 p, hardcover] $10.00 
 

L40) The Loom, the Needle, and the Dye Pot: Selected Textiles from the UCLA Museum of Cultural 
History 
Altman, Patricia B. 

UCLA Museum of Cultural History Pamphlet Series Vol. 1, No. 1 

[7 p, illus., paper-bound] $8.00 
 

L41) The Lost World of Quintana Roo: An adventurous quest for Mayan ruins on the untamed coast of 
Yucatan 

Peissel, Michel 

New York: E.P. Dutton & Co., Inc., 1963 

[306 p, illus., hardcover, DJ in cellophane sleeve] $15.00 
 

L42) Latino America: Una interpretación global de la dispersión en el siglo XIX 
Garcia, Carlos Bosch 

Mexico: Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, 1978 

[437 p, softbound] $18.00 
 

M1) El Maguey y el Pulque en los Codices Mexicanos  
Gonçalves de Lima, Oswaldo, illustrations by Honorina Lima  

Mexico: Fondo de Cultura Económica, 1956  

[278 p., hardcover, dj] $48.00  
 

M3) Map of the Ruins of Dzibilchaltun, Yucatan, Mexico  



Stuart, George E., John C. Scheffler, Edward B. Kurjack, and John W. Cottier; introduction by Edward B. 

Kurjack  

National Geographic Society, Tulane University Program of Research on the Yucatan Peninsula, 

Publication 47  

New Orleans: Middle American Research Institute, Tulane University, 1979  

[box contains paperback introduction by Kurjack: vi + 18 p., + 12 large site maps + 21 smaller site maps] 

$115.00  
 

M5) Materialen der Hamburger Maya Inschriften Dokumentation  
Riese, Berthold  

Hamburg, 1980  

Vol 5, Die Inschriften von Tortuguero, Tabasco  

[iv + 69 p.] $25.00  
 

M6) The Maya  
Coe, Michael D.  

New York: Penguin Books, 1980  

[reprint, 236 p., paperback, two hardcover] $6.00 (5) 

 

M7) Maya: Keramik und Skulptur aus Mexiko: sammlung Manuel Barbachano Ponce und eigene 
Bestände des Museums aus Guatemala und el Salvador  
Sonderausstellung 18. July bis 30. September 1975  

Museum für Völkerkunde, Wien  

[36 p., paper covers, glossy paper, nice photos] $14.00  
 

M8) Maya: The Riddle and rediscovery of a Lost Civilization  
Gallenkamp, Charles  

The Worlds of Science  

New York: Pyramid Publications, Inc., 1959  

[paperback] $2.00  
[240 p, illus., hardcover, Erdos bookplate] $12.00 
 

M9) Maya: Treasures of an Ancient Civilization  
Clancy, Flora S., Cejmency C. Coggins, T. Patrick Culbert, Charles Gallenkamp, Peter D. Harrison, and 

Jeremy A. Sabloff, text; Charles Gallenkamp and Regina Elise Johnson, eds.  

New York: Harry N. Abrams, Inc., Albuquerque Museum, 1985  

[240 p., new] $30.00  
 

M10) The Maya and their Neighbours: Essays on Middle American Anthropology and Archaeology  
Hay, Clarence L., Ralph L. Linton, Samuel K. Lothrop, Harry L. Shapiro, George C. Vaillant, eds.  

New York: Dover Publications, 1977  

[first published by D. Appleton-Century Company (NY) 1940, xiv + 606 p., very good] $10.00  
 
M12) Maya Archaeology and Ethnohistory  
Hammond, Norman and Gordon R. Willey  

The Texas Pan-American Series  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1979  



[xviii + 202 p.] $30.00  
 

M14) Maya Art: Classroom and Museum Activity Book  
Fuerst, Ann H., ed.  

San Diego, CA: San Diego Unified School District, San Diego Museum of Man, 1994  

[260 p., paperback, new] $20.00  
 

M15) Maya Art and Civilization  
Spinden, Herbert Joseph  

Indian Hills, CO: The Falcon’s Wing Press, 1957  

[revised and enlarged with added illustrations, xliv + 432 p, one with Erdos bookplate] $35.00 (2) 

 

M17) The Maya Book of the Dead; The Ceramic Codex; The Corpus of Codex Style Ceramics of the Late 
Classic Period  
Robicsek, Francis, comments on the hieroglyphic text by Donald M. Hales, foreward by Michael D. Coe  

Charlottesville, VA: University of Virginia Art Museum and Norman: OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 

1981  

[xxii + 258 p., large glossy book] $160.00  
 

M18) Maya Calendar Systems  
Thomas, Cyrus  

Bureau of American Ethnology, Vol 19, part 2  

Washington, D.C.: Government Printing Office, 1900  

[offprint, pp. 693-816, paper covers] $85.00  
 

M20) Maya Cities  
Rivet, Paul, translated from French by Miriam and Lionel Kochan  

New York: G.P. Putnam’s Sons, 1960  

[first published in 1954 as Cites Maya, 254 p., dj torn] $6.00  
 

M22) Maya Civilization  
Brainerd, George W.  

Los Angeles Southwest Museum, 1954  

[94 p.] $14.00  
 

M23) Maya Civilization  
Culbert, T. Patrick; Jeremy A. Sabloff, ed.  

Smithsonian, Exploring the Ancient World  

Washington, D.C.: Smithsonian Books, 1993  

[160 p., almost new] $12.00 (2) 

 

M24) El Maya-Chontal de Acalan: Análisis Lingüístico de un Documento de los Años 1610-1612  
Smailus, Ortwin  

Cuaderno 9  

Mexico: Centro de Estudios Mayas, Universidad Nacional Autónama de México, Coordinación de 

Humanidades, 1975  

[234 p., card covers] $50.00  



 

M25) The Maya Chontal Indians of Acalan-Tixchel: A Contribution to the History and Ethnography of 
the Yucatan Peninsula  
Scholes, France V. and Ralph L. Roys  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1968  

[second edition, xii + 566 p., new] $55.00  
 

M26) Maya Cosmos: Three Thousand Years on the Shaman’s Path  
Freidel, Daivd, Linda Schele, & Joy Parker  

New York: William Morrow and Company, Inc., 1993  

[544 p., new] $22.00  
 
M27) Maya Design Coloring Book  
Turner, Wilson G.  

New York: Dover Publication, Inc., 1980  

[48 p., paperback] $2.00  
 

M28) Maya Early Classic Monuments and Inscriptions  
Mathews, Peter  

Cambridge, Mass: Peabody Museum, Harvard University, July 1984  

Maya File 139  

[unbound Xerox, 85 p.] $8.00  
 

M29) Maya Ethnohistorian: The Ralph L. Roys Papers  
Ventur, Pierre  

Publications in Anthropology 22  

Nashville, TN: Vanderbilt University, 1978  

[paperback, iv + 153 p., very good] $28.00  
 

M30) Maya Explorer: John Lloyd Stephens and the Lost Cities of Central America and Yucatan  
Von Hagen, Victor Wolfgang  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1947  

[xxviii + 324 p.] $115.00  
*dedication on front flyleaf: “To Dorothy Mary Rhoads, Think Sis dear, you will enjoy this excellent book 

about John Lloyd Stephens. With tenderest love from Brother. Sylvanus G. Morley. Christmas 1947.”  

 

M31) Maya for Travelers and Students: A Guide to Language and Culture in Yucatan  
Bevington, Gary  

Austin: The University of Texas Press, 1995  

[x + 240 p.] $24.00  
 

M32) Maya Glyphs  
Houston, S.D.  

Reading the Past Series  

Berkeley, CA: University of California Press, 1989  

[64 p., glossy paper covers, second impression, 1990) $10.00 (2) 

 



M33) Maya Glyphs: the Verbs  
Schele, Linda  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1982  

[xii + 428 p., large format, new] $90.00  
 

M34) A Maya Grammar  
Tozzer, Alfred  

New York: Dover Publications, Inc., 1977  

Originally published as Papers of the Peabody Museum, Vol. 9 (1921)  

[xvi + 302 p., stiff paper covers, very good] $4.00  
 
M35) A Maya Grammar, with bibliography and appraisement of the works noted  
Tozzer, Alfred M.  

Papers of the Peabody Museum of Archaeology and Ethnology, Vol. 9  

Cambridge, Mass: Peabody Museum, Harvard University, 1921  

[xvi + 300 p., paper covers] $60.00  
 

M36) Maya Hieroglyphic Codices  
Knorozov, Yurii, translated from Russian by Sophie D. Coe  

Publication 8  

Albany, NY: Institute for Mesoamerican Studies, SUNY Albany, 1984  

[large paperback, xxiv + 439 p., pp. 41-42 loose in binding] $60.00  
 

M37) Maya Hieroglyphic Writing: An Introduction  
Thompson, J. Eric  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1962  

First edition published by Carnegie Institution (1950)  

[2nd printing of new edit., xxiv + 384 p.+ 64 figs. and explanatory text, large format] $15.00 (2) 

 

M38) Maya Hieroglyphs of the Bat as Metaphorgrams  
Thompson, J. Eric S.  

Man 1.2 (1966)  

Maya File 244  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 176-184] $3.00  
 

M39) Maya Hieroglyphs Without Tears  
Thompson, J. Eric S.  

London: British Museums Publications Limited, 1972  

[paperbound, 77 p.] $8.00  
 

M40) Maya History  
Proskouriakoff, Tatiana, edited by Rosemary A. Joyce, foreward by Gordon R. Willey, biographical sketch 

by Ian Graham, illustrations by Barbara C. Page  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1993  

[xxviii + 212 p., new] $40.00  
 

M41) Maya History and Religion  



Thompson, J. Eric S.  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1981  

[fourth printing, xxx + 416 p.] $20.00  
 

M42) Maya History of the Peten and Belize in the Classic Period, summary charts  
Anderson, Lloyd B.  

Washington, D.C.: Ecological Linguistics, April 1994  

[10 p., no covers] $4.00  
 
M43) Maya History of the Usumacinta Zone in the Classic Period, summary charts and lists of rulers  
Anderson, Lloyd B. with Randa Marhenke, Sharon Bowen, John Harris and anonymous  

Washington, D.C.: Ecological Linguistics, March 29, 1993  

[18 p., no covers] $4.00  
 

M44) Maya Iconography  
Benson, Elizabeth P. and Gillett G. Griffin, eds.  

Princeton: Princeton University Press, 1988  

[xvi + 380 p., long format, new] $130.00  
 

M45) The Maya Indians of Southern Yucatan and Northern British Honduras  
Gann, Thomas W.F.  

Bulletin 64  

Washington, D.C.: Smithsonian Institution, Bureau of American Ethnology, 1918  

[good condition, ex-library stamp, 146 p.] $40.00  
 

M46) Eine Maya-Inschrift aus Xupá, Chiapas, Mexico  
Mayer, Karl Herbert  

Archiv für Völkerkunde 35  

Vienna: Museum für Völkerkunde  

[offprint, paper covers, pp. 1-13, card covers] $4.00  
 

M47) Maya Inscriptions: Further Notes on the Supplementary Series  
Teeple, John  

American Anthropologist 27 (1925)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 544-549] $3.00  
 

M48) Maya Inscriptions: Glyphs C, D, and E of the Supplementary Series  
Teeple, John  

American Anthropologist 27 (1925)  

[unbound Xerox, pp. 108-115] $3.00  
 

M52) Maya Postclassic State Formation: Segmentary Lineage Migration in Advancing Frontiers  
Fox, John W.  

New York: Cambridge University Press, 1987  

[xvi + 310 p., new] $63.00  
 

M53) Maya Ruins: Tikal  



Jerabek, Carlos  

Guatemala, no date  

[small glossy paperback with many photographs, some in color, guidebook, accompanied by separate 

“Trail Map of Tikal”] $3.00  
 

M54) Maya Ruins in Central America in Color: Tikal, Copan, and Quirigua  
Ferguson, William M. and John Q. Royce, foreward by Linda Schele  

Albuquerque, NM: University of New Mexico Press, 1984  

[xii + 388 p., new] $60.00  
 

M55) Maya Rulers of Time; Los Soberanos Mayas del Tiempo; a Study of Architectural Sculpture of 
Tikal, Guatemala  
Miller, Arthur G.  

Philadelphia: The University Museum, University of Pennsylvania, 1986  

[96 p., glossy paper covers] $17.00  
 

M56) Maya Saints and Souls in a Changing World  
Watanabe, John M.  

Austin: University of Texas Press, 1992  

[xvi + 280 p., hardcover, dj] $40.00  
 

M57) The Maya Scribe and His World  
Coe, Thomas D.  

New York: The Grolier Club, 1973  

[first edition, 160 p., very large long format, some color plates] $550.00 (oversize) 

 

M58) Maya Sculpture from the Southern Lowlands, the Highlands, and Pacific Piedmont, Guatemala, 
Mexico, Honduras  
Greene, Merle, Robert L. Rands, and John A. Graham  

Berkeley, CA: Lederer, Street, & Zeus, 1972  

[432 p., new] $38.00  
 

M61) Maya Settlement Patterns: A Critical Review  
Haviland, William A.  

Preprinted from Publication 26  

New Orleans: Middle American Research Institute, Tulane University, 1966  

[paperback, pp. 21-47] $10.00  
 

M62) Maya Society under Colonial Rule: The Collective Enterprise of Survival  
Farriss, Nancy, M.  

Princeton, NJ: Princeton University Press, 1984  

[xii + 585 p., paperback, new] $40.00  
 

M64) Maya Subsistence: Studies in Memory of Dennis E. Puleston  
Flannery, Kent V., ed.  

Studies in Archaeology  

New York: Academic Press, a Subsidy of Harcourt Brace Jovanovich Publishers, 1982  



[xxii + 368 p.] $70.00  
 
M66) The Maya World  
Benson, Elizabeth P.  

New York: Thomas Y. Crowell Company, 1977  

[revised edition, xiv + 176 p., glossy paperback] $4.00 (2) 

 

M67) Maya Writing: Masterpiece of Improvisation  
De Belder, R.  

Bonheiden, Belgium: copyright by author, 1987  

[62 p., card covers, nicely printed, new] $8.00 
 

M68) The Maya Vase Book: A Corpus of Rollout Photographs of Maya Vases  
Kerr, Justin  

New York: Kerr Associates, 1989  

[5 volumes, spiral bound, card covers] $800.00/set  
Vol. 1: pp. 1-187; Vol. 2: pp. 188-361; Vol. 3: 366-531; Vol. 4: 536-715; Vol. 5: 718-902  

 

M70) Mayab: sociedad española de estudios mayas  
Nos. 1 (1985) – No. 9 (1996)  

[*No. 8 is a special edition and much larger. 210 p.] $100.00  
 

M71) Die Mayaforschung  
Westphal, Wilfried  

Edition der Iberoamericana Reihe III, Monographien und Aufsätze, Band 37  

Frankfurt am Main: Vervuert Verlag, 1991  

[310 p., paperback] $24.00  
 
M73) Mayan Studies I  
Elson, Benjamin, ed. Articles by W. Cameron Townsend, Colin C. Delgaty, Ray Elliott, Clarence and 

Katherine Church  

Linguistics Series 5  

Norman, OK: Summer Institute of Linguistics of the University of Oklahoma, 1960  

[paperback, 170 p., very good] $40.00  
 

M74) Mayan Texts I  
Furbee-Losee, Louanna, ed.  

Native American Texts Series  

International Journal of American Linguistics Vol. 1.1 (1976)  

University of Chicago Press  

[136 p.] $30.00  
 

M75) Mayan/Tibetan Prophecy: Connections between Tibetan Lamas and Connections between the 
Mayas and Tibet Surfaces in an Ancient Mayan Prophesy  
Men, Hunbatz and Aluna Joy Yaxk’in  

[unbound Xerox, 3 p.] $2.00  
 



M76) Mayan Vision Quest: Mystical Initiation in Mesoamerica  
Men, Hunbatz and Charles Bensinger, text; Cynthia MacAdams, photographs  

New York: Harper San Francisco, Harper Collins Publishers, 1991  

[x + 116 p., glossy paper, mostly elegant black and white photos, paperback, new] $35.00  
 

M77) The Mayas: A Bibliography of Books and Periodical Articles  
Welch, Thomas L. and Rene L. Gutierrez, compilers  

Washington, D.C.: Columbus Memorial Library, Organization of American States, 1991  

[viii + 236 p., card covers, new] $50.00  
 

M79) Los Mayas de los Tiempos Tardios  
Rivera, Miguel and Andrés Ciudad  

Publicaciones de la S.E.E.M. 1  

Madrid: Sociedad Española de Estudios Mayas, Instituto de Cooperación Iberoamericana, 1986  

[282 p., paperback, glossy color cover] $30.00  
 

M81) Memorias del Primer Congreso Internacional de Mayistas  
de la Garza, Mercedes, ed.  

Mexico: Instituto de Investigaciones Filológicas, Centro de Estudios Mayas, Universidad Nacional 

Autónoma de México  

[glossy paper covers] $70.00/set  
Vol. 1: Inauguración, Homenajes, Lingüística, Lingüística y Textos Indígenas, Antropología Social y 

Etnología [655 p.]  

Vol. 2: Mesas Redondas, Arquelogía, Epigrafía  

 

M82) Memory and Identity: Archaeology  
Sabau Garcia, Maria Luisa  

Under patronage of President of Mexico  

Mexico: Carlos Salinas de Gortari, 1994  

[298 p., large beautiful book, many color photos, glossy paper, very good] $95.00 (oversize) 

 

M84) Merle Greene Robertson’s Rubbings of Maya Sculpture  
Robertson, Merle Greene, Martha J. Macri, and Christi Viera  

Monograph 6  

San Francisco, CA: Pre-Columbian Art Research Institute, 1993  

[xv + 66 p., paperback] $28.00  
 

M85) Mesoamerica after the Decline of Teotihuacan, A.D. 700-900  
Diehl, Richard A. and Janet Catherine Berlo, eds.  

Washington, D.C.: Dumbarton Oaks Research Library and Collection, 1989  

[viii + 244 p.] $85.00  
 

M88) Mesoamerican Elites: An Archaeological Assessment  
Chase, Diane Z. and Arlen F. Chase, eds.  

Norman, OK: University of Oklahoma Press, 1992  

[xiv + 376 p.] $40.00  
 



M89) Mesoamerican Ethnohistory in United States Libraries: Reconstruction of the William E. Gates 
Collection of Historical and Linguistic Manuscripts  
Weeks, John M.  

Culver City, CA: Labyrinthos, 1990  

[vi + 248 p., paper covers] $24.00  
 

M91) Mesoamerican Sites and World-Views: A Conference at Dumbarton Oaks, October 16th and 
17th, 1976  
Benson, Elizabeth P., ed.  

Washington, D.C.: Dumbarton Oaks Research Library and Collections, 1981  

[x + 246 p.] $24.00  
 

M92) Mesoamerican Writing Systems: A Conference at Dumbarton Oaks, October 30th and 31st, 1971  
Benson, Elizabeth P., ed.  

Washington, D.C.: Dumbarton Oaks Research Library and Collection, Trustees for Harvard University, 

1973  

[x + 226 p., very good] $55.00  
 

M93) Mesoamerican Writing Systems: Propoganda, Myth, and History in Four Ancient Civilizations  
Marcus, Joyce  

Princeton, NJ: Princeton University Press, 1992  

[xxii + 496 p., large glossy, many photos, new] $60.00  
 
M94) Mesoamerica’s Ancient Cities: Aerial Views of Pre-Columbian Ruins in Mexico, Guatemala, 
Belize, and Honduras  
Ferguson, William M. and Arthur H. Rohn, photographs by John Q. Royce and William M. Ferguson, 

foreward by R.E.W. Adams  

Niwot, CO: University Press of Colorado, 1990  

[xiv + 252 p., large color photos, new] $50.00 (oversize) 

 

M95) Método Moderno para Aprender el Idioma Chortí: una Gramática Pedagógica  
Lubeck, John E. and Diane L. Cowie  

Guatemala: Instituto Lingüístico de Verano, 1989  
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